Case 6:18-cv-00333-RWS-KNM Document 20 Filed 11/19/18 Page 1 of 3 PageID #: 514

AO 120 (Rev. 08/10)	•		
TO: Mail Stop 8 Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		Office	REPORT ON THE FILING OR DETERMINATION OF AN ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK
filed in the U.S. Dis		Easter	1116 you are hereby advised that a court action has been n District of Texas on the following 35 U.S.C. § 292.):
DOCKET NO. 6:18-CV-0333 PLAINTIFF Blue Spike, PLLC	DATE FIL <u>ED</u> 7/06/2018	I	TRICT COURT Eastern District of Texas DEFENDANT Dish Network Corporation; Dish Network L.L.C.; et al.
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK		HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK
1 RE44,222E1	5/14/2013	Blue Spike, LLC	
2 RE44,307	6/18/2013	Blue Spike, LLC	
3 7,287,275B2	10/23/2007	Blue Spike, LLC	
4 8,473,746	6/25/2013	Blue Spike, LLC	
5 8 224 705	7/17/2012	Blue Spike, L1 C	

In the above-entitled case, the following patent(s)/ trademark(s) have been included:

DATE INCLUDED	INCLUDED BY				
		dment	Answer	🗌 Cross Bill	Other Pleading
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK		HOLDER	R OF PATENT OR 1	TRADEMARK
1					
2				_	
3					
4					
5					

In the above-entitled case, the following decision has been rendered or judgement issued:

DECISION/JUDGEMENT

Case transferred to District of Delaware and opened as case number 1:18-cv-1512.

CLERK Daniel A. O' Joole	(BY) DEPUTY CLERK Gleith S Green	DATE 11/19/18
--------------------------	-------------------------------------	------------------

Copy 1—Upon initiation of action, mail this copy to Director Copy 3—Upon termination of action, mail this copy to Director Copy 2—Upon filing document adding patent(s), mail this copy to Director Copy 4—Case file copy

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

Case 6:18-cv-00333-RWS-KNM Document 20 Filed 11/19/18 Page 2 of 3 PageID #: 515

AO 120 (Rev. 08/10)				
TO: Mail Stop 8 Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		REPORT ON THE FILING OR DETERMINATION OF AN ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK		
filed in the U.S. Dist		Easter	1116 you are hereby advised that a court in District of Texas 35 U.S.C. § 292.):	action has been on the following
DOCKET NO. 6:18-cv-0333	DATE FILED 7/06/2018	U.S. DIS	STRICT COURT Eastern District of T	exas
PLAINTIFF	<u> </u>		DEFENDANT	
Blue Spike, PLLC	•		Dish Network Corporat	ion; Dish
	·		Network L.L.C.; et al	L
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK		HOLDER OF PATENT OR T	RADEMARK
1 7,475,246	1/6/2009	Blue	Blue Spike, LLC	
2 8,739,295	5/27/2014	Blue Spike, LLC		
3 9,021,602	4/28/2015	Blue Spike, LLC		
4 9,104,842	8/11/2015	Blue Spike, LLC		
5 9,934,408	4/3/2018	Blue	Spike, LLC	

In the above-entitled case, the following patent(s)/ trademark(s) have been included:

DATE INCLUDED	INCLUDED BY		-	
		nent 🗌 Answer	Cross Bill	Other Pleading
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDI	ER OF PATENT OR	TRADEMARK
1			<u>_</u>	
2				
3				
4				
5				

In the above-entitled case, the following decision has been rendered or judgement issued:

DECISION/JUDGEMENT

Case transferred to District of Delaware and opened as case number 1:18-cv-1512.

CLERK	(BY) DEPUTY CLERK	DATE
Daniel A. U. Toole	Gleith S Green	11/19/18

Copy 1—Upon initiation of action, mail this copy to Director Copy 3—Upon termination of action, mail this copy to Director Copy 2—Upon filing document adding patent(s), mail this copy to Director Copy 4—Case file copy

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

Case 6:18-cv-00333-RWS-KNM Document 20 Filed 11/19/18 Page 3 of 3 PageID #: 516

AO 120 (Rev. 08/10)			
TO: Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		REPORT ON THE Diffice FILING OR DETERMINATION OF AN ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK	
filed in the U.S. Dist	-	5 U.S.C. § 1116 you are hereby advised that a court action has been Eastern District of Texas on the following on involves 35 U.S.C. § 292.):	
DOCKETNO. 6:18-cv-0333	DATE FILED 7/06/2018	U.S. DISTRICT COURT Eastern District of Texas	
PLAINTIFF	<u>,,,,,,,</u> ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	DEFENDANT	
Blue Spike, PLLC		Dish Network Corporation; Dish Network L.L.C.; et al.	
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	
1 7,159,116B2	1/2/2007	Blue Spike, LLC	
2 8,538,011B2	9/17/2013	Blue Spike, LLC	
3			
4	Format m/d/yyyy		
5			

In the above-entitled case, the following patent(s)/ trademark(s) have been included:

DATE INCLUDED	INCLUDED BY			
	Amen	dment 🗌 Answer	🗌 Cross Bill	Other Pleading
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDE	ER OF PATENT OR	TRADEMARK
1		_		
2				
3				
4				
5				

In the above-entitled case, the following decision has been rendered or judgement issued:

DECISION/JUDGEMENT

Δ

Δ

R

М

Case transferred to District of Delaware and opened as case number 1:18-cv-1512.

CLERK	(BY) DEPUTY CLERK	DATE
David A. O' Toole	Gleith S Green	11/19/18

Copy 1-Upon initiation of action, mail this copy to Director Copy 3-Upon termination of action, mail this copy to Director Copy 2-Upon filing document adding patent(s), mail this copy to Director Copy 4-Case file copy

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.